Ethernet
MODEL 17011
KEY FEATURES
■ High precision output and measurement
 up to 0.015% of full scale
■ Fast current response up to <100 µS
■ High sampling rate up to 10 mS
■ Flexible sampling recording

Loading waveform currentDynamic waveform simulation
Dynamic waveform simulation
▓ Current and power dynamic charge/discharge waveform, simulate the actual battery usage of car driving or
 other real life applications
▓ Import the current and power waveforms from Excel file
▓ Save 1,440,000 points in each channel for long hour dynamic testing
▓ Minimalize time interval for data output: 10 mS
*1: 17216M-10-6 has three built-in voltage output
modes that can be switched through the software
settings.
*2: 17208M-6-60 has to be paired with an external
power supply and placed into a rack; other models
contain an integrated power module and can be
used either stand-alone or in a rack.
Model Voltage Ranges Current Ranges Channels
17216M-10-6 *1 ±5V / 0~5V / 0~10V 200µA / 6mA / 200mA / 6A 16~64
17216M-6-12 0~6V 100mA / 1A / 3A / 12A 16~64
17208M-6-30 0~6V 1mA / 100mA / 10A / 30A 8~32
17208M-6-60 *2 0~6V 500mA / 5A / 15A / 60A 8~32
* Only for liner circuit test series
 REGENERATIVE BIDIRECTIONAL TEST SERIES
Rise time < 1 mS (17212M-6-100)
Energy recycling – optimal utilization of electricity

▓ Current accuracy: ±0.05% of F.S.
Fast current response – waveform mode
▓ Current response speed (-90%~90%) < 1mS applicable for
 all kinds of tests
▓ Support dynamic waveform to simulate the current and power state
 of actual car driving with NEDC, FUDS and DST test standards
AC line
AC/DC
Chroma 17212M-6-100Chroma A691104
Regenerate AC line(Bi-direction Circuit)
Direct Regeneration
Battery Cell
AC/DC
* A fitting AC/DC bi-directional converter is chosen according to the power input and placed into a rack.
Model Voltage Ranges Current Ranges Channels
17212R-5-60 Charge 0~5V ; Discharge 1.5V~5V 60A 12~48
17212R-5-100 Charge 0~5V ; Discharge 1.5V~5V 100A 12~36
17212M-6-100 Charge 0~6V ; Discharge 1.5V~6V 25A / 50A / 100A 12~36
AC/DC Bi-direction
Converter
A691103/A691104
Charge & Discharge

100A 3Φ220V/3Φ380V -- 15 kVA -- 29 kVA -- 43 kVA -- -- -- Yes
100A / 41U system
 ORDERING INFORMATION
17011 : Battery Cell Charge & Discharge Test System
17216M-10-6 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 10V / 6A, 16CH
17216M-6-12 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 6V / 12A, 16CH
17208M-6-30 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 6V / 30A, 8CH
17208M-6-60 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 6V / 60A, 8CH
17212R-5-60 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 5V / 60A, 12CH
17212R-5-100 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 5V / 100A, 12CH
17212M-6-100 : Programmable Charge/Discharge Tester, 6V / 100A, 12CH
A691103 : DC/AC Bi-direction Converter, AC 220V to DC 45V
A691104 : DC/AC Bi-direction Converter, AC 380V to DC 45V
 SPECIFICATIONS-1
* All specifications are subject to change without notice.